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ARCHITECTS

12 SPRING STREET
HASTINGS.on.HUDSON
N.Y. 10706¢
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PROPOSED PROPOSED
REQUIRED EXISTIN
Qu STING LOT A (SOUTH) LOT B (NORTH)

GROSS LOT AREA/NET LOT AREA (NO STEEP SLOPES) 5,000 SF 12,735 SF 6,745 SF 5945 SF
NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS N/A 3 3 x1-BR UNITS 2 UNITS (2-BR & 3-BR)
MINIMUM LOT AREA PER DWELLING UNIT 800 SF 4,245 SF 2.288.3 SF 2935 SF
PARKING REQUIREMENT 2 SPACES/DWELLING UNIT 6 6 4

6 SPACESFORLOTA |4 OUTDOOR&2IN| 4 OUTDOOR & 2 IN 2 OUTDOOR &

4 SPACESFORLOTB EXIST. GARAGE EXIST. GARAGE 2 IN NEW GARAGE
OUTDOOR PARKING SETBACK TO PROPERTY LINE 10 FT MIN. 12 25 FT REAR

1225 FTREAR |6.1 FT* NORTH SIDE 16.8 FT REAR
54.6 FT SIDE *\VARIANCE 13.75FT & 17.75 FT SIDE
RECEIVED 9/13/23
0 - -

BUILDING COVERAGE 4(23 é’ gAS'iLFEOBRngTB A3] 14% 26% 35%
FOR LOTS UNDER 7,500 SF 2348 SF FOR LOT B 1,807 SF 1,807 SF 2,035 SF

60% [TABLE B-2 & B-3 ey
IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE A 1°1[9 SE FOF; LOTA] 41% 5,255 SF 56%
FOR LOTS UNDER 7,500 SF 3’522 SF FOR LOT B 5273 SF *VARIANCE 3,310 SF

! RECEIVED 9/13/23
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH [TABLES B-2] 50 FT [TABLE B-2] 106.05 FT 56.08 FT 50FT
MINIMUM LOT DEPTH [TABLE B-2 & B-3] 100 FT 120 FT 120 FT 120 FT
FRONT YARD SETBACK . _
[PREVAILING WITHIN 250 FT RADIUS - 10% OF 15FT 18FT- (11%/2 ?$ 15FT) = 36.8FT 36.8FT 175FT
PER TABLE B-2] '
REAR YARD SETBACK
TABLE B-2 & B-5: LOT DEPTH UNDER 125 FT] 25 FT[TABLES B-2 & B-5] 39.08 FT 39.08 FT 25FT
SIDE SETBACK [TABLE B-4; LOT WIDTH UNDER 75 FT] 10FT 124 FT 124 FT 10FT
SIDE SETBACK [TABLE B-4; LOT WIDTH UNDER 75 FT] 10FT 585FT 10FT 10FT
TOTAL OF TWO SIDE SETBACKS
[TABLE B-2 & B-4; LOT WIDTH UNDER 75 FT] 20FT 709 FT 224FT 20FT
MAXIMUM STORIES (5FT SETBACK RQD @ 3RD STORY) 3 STORIES MAX. 2 2 3
MAXIMUM HEIGHT TO EAVE N/A EXIST. EXIST. N/A
MAXIMUM BUILDING HGT TO MIDPOINT OF 33FT
ROOF [TABLE B-6; 0.5 PITCH] 42FT EXIST. EXIST. 41.9 FT TO TOWER ROOF
MAX. 20% (ROOF AREA) =

BULKHEAD SQUARE FOOTAGE (20%) X 1.900 = 380 SF N/A N/A 72 SF

* ZONING VARIANCE RECEIVED 9/13/23
COVERAGE CALCULATIONS

SITE PLAN BASED ON SURVEY BY SUMMIT LAND SURVEYING P.C.
SURVEY DATE: 11/26/2022 ; REVISED 6/27/2023
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PROPOSED PROPOSED
REQUIRED EXISTING || 51 A (SOUTH) | LOT B (NORTH)
LOT AREA 5000 SF 12735 SF 6,865 SF 5870 SF
BUILDING & LOT A PORCHES N/A 1322 SF 1322 SF 2 035 SF
LOT B FRONT PORCH (10 FT X 6 FT =60 SF ]
<75 SF SO NOT COUNTED PER 300-34B4)
ACCESSORY BUILDING N/A 485 SF 485 SF -
0, - -
TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE 4(2) /7° JEASBFLFEOBRQLSTB A?’] 14% 26% 35%
FOR LOTS UNDER 7,500 SF >'348 SF FOR LOT B 1,807 SF 1,807 SF 2 035 SF
TERRACES 323 SF 323 SF -
WALKS & STEPS 632 SF 632 SF 141 SF
*
DRIVEWAY & PAVER PATIO 2 306 SF 2 306 SF 1112 SF ZONING VARIANCE
RETAINING WALLS & WINDOW WELLS 117 SF 97 SF 22 SF RECEIVED 9/13/23
— ALL NEW DRIVEWAY
0 _ _ ()
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE 62 f’ 1[;ASE|’:LFEOBR2£$ A?’] 41% 5255 SF 56% ON LOT 17B TO BE
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3,522 SF FOR LOT B o a3
PAVERS

PREVAILING FRONT SETBACK AVERAGE GRADE
ADDRESS SETBACK (FT) AVG |FACADE |AVG GRADE x
95 PALISADE ST 4 GRADE |LENGTH (FT) [FACADE LENGTH
107-A PALISADE ST 36.8 SOUTH (FRONT) ELEVATION 100.6 24.5 2463
111 PALISADE ST 39 EAST ELEVATION 99.3 77.5 7,692
119 PALISADE ST 5.5 NORTH (REAR) ELEVATION 99.4 24.5 2,435
123 PALISADE ST 4.9 WEST ELEVATION 99.7 775 7723

TOTAL 204 20,314
AVERAGE 18.0
- Y - -
(10% OF 15 FT PER TABLE B-2 15 AVERAGE GRADE 00 53
PREVAILING SETBACK 16.5 (AVG GRADE x FACADE LENGTH/TOTAL LENGTH)
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T House FRONTAGE SCALE: 40 FT MAXIMUM FRONTAGE; BUILDING PROPOSED IS 24.5 FT WIDE.
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3.80-39-20 FACADE: PUNCHED WINDOW OPENINGS:
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1 1 FLOOR AREA SUMMARY
06.05 PROPERTY LINE 06.05 PROPERTY LINE TOTAL BUILDING FIRST FLOOR w sr| | LEGEND
L L . . . - _ _ _ _ _ incl thickness of ext. wall SECOND FLOOR 1,800 SF
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2 - - - - | . g
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APPROX. LOCATION OF PROPOSED
e OVERHEAD ELECTRIC SERVICE TO

BE INSTALLED BY CONSOLIDATED
| EDISON (TYP.)

ENGINEERING & CONSULTING, P.C., FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO THE SIGNING OF THE
CONTRACT.

14. INDUSTRIAL CODE RULE 783: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ALL UTILITY COMPANIES
72 HOURS PRIOR TO THE START OF HIS OPERATIONS AND SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL THE
LATEST INDUSTRIAL CODE RULE 753 REGULATIONS.

INSTALLATION & MAINTENANCE OF EROSION CONTROL:

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
NOTIFY APPROPRIATE MUNICIPAL AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION AT LEAST 5 DAYS PRIOR TO

1074
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—— SV9
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ENTRANCE (TYP.)
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START.

HOUSE
2,028 S.F. EROSION CONTROL MEASURES

INSTALL ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION. CALL FOR
INSPECTION FROM THE APPROPRIATE MUNICIPAL AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION AT LEAST 2

010 WINDOW DAYS PRIOR TO FINISH.

+ 100.5 100. —

> CURB 100.5 ggﬁ;%i?.ﬁs&t&;g 100.6 ~ et INSPECTION BY MUNICIPALITY
RIGHT OF WAY _

100.2DROP . N ; s :
CU RB WOOQCU RB . /\N 5 5 O Q 45 ’ . \Y APPROXH\/\ATE — / MAINTENANCE (TO BE PERFORMED DURING ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION)

- ~ P h .-101 - _ AFTER ANY RAIN CAUSING RUNOFF, CONTRACTOR TO INSPECT HAYBALES, ETC. AND REMOVE
APP%?:XIEAX?%NI?%%]JV%E N DR By GﬁSﬂWE I: ANY EXCESSIVE SEDIMENT AND INSPECT STOCKPILES AND CORRECT ANY PROBLEMS WITH

o APPROXIMATE SEED ESTABLISHMENT.

- - SEFAVACE 5 @ & EXISTING ROADWAY TO BE SWEPT INSPECTIONS SHALL BE DOCUMENTED IN WRITING AND SUBMITTED TO THE APPROPRIATE

=T > CLEAN DAILY FOR THE DURATION WATER LINE | MUNICIPAL AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION.
170 PIPE RIM=101.47 OF THE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES 101.6 |

Y\ < INSPECTION BY MUNICIPALITY — FINAL GRADING

Q Q
XTOT. 3 O - W, ' =) REMOVE UNNEEDED SUBGRADE FROM SITE.
APPROXIMATE INV=3038 D APPROXIMATE 101.8 CALL FOR INSPECTION FROM THE APPROPRIATE MUNICIPAL AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION AT

SEWER LINE P A L ‘ S AéD — S T R“ﬁ [ ‘ SEWER LINF 4 LEAST 2 DAYS PRIOR TO FINISH.

VTV INSPECTION BY MUNICIPALITY — [ ANDSCAPING
—— APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF WALKWAY
T — PROPOSED 4"¢ XHCI 82 S.F. SPREAD TOPSOIL EVENLY OVER AREAS TO BE SEEDED. HAND RAKE LEVEL.

T~ < SANITARY SEWER SERVICE. < APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF BROADCAST 1.25 LB. BAG OF JONATHAN GREEN "FASTGROW’ MIX OR EQUAL OVER AREA TO
~ APPROXIMATE ¢ INVERT OF SEWER MAIN TO g PROPOSED WATER SERVICE BE SEEDED. APPLY STRAW MULCH AND WATER WITHIN 2 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF
~

BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO TOPSOILING. CALL FOR INSPECTION FROM THE APPROPRIATE MUNICIPAL AGENCY HAVING
~ WATER LINE CONSTRUCTION PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE JURISDICTION AT LEAST 2 DAYS PRIOR TO FINISH.
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- INSPECTION BY MUNICIPALITY — FINAL LANDSCAPING
100.6 CUR 100.9 ~

GRASS ESTABLISHED.
101.3 CALL FOR INSPECTION FROM THE APPROPRIATE MUNICIPAL AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION AT

TEST HOLE DATA: LEAST 2 DAYS PRIOR TO FINISH.

TEST HOLE # INSPECTION BY MUNICIPALITY — FINAL INSPECTION

DEPTH — 96"
0—12" TOPSOIL ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES REMOVED AND GRASS ESTABLISHED.
» CALL FOR INSPECTION FROM THE APPROPRIATE MUNICIPAL AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION AT
12—62" SANDY LOAM
62—96" CLAY LEAST 2 DAYS PRIOR TO FINISH.

NO GROUNDWATER

PROJECT:

PROPOSED SUBDIVISION & RESIDENCE
107 PALISADE STREET
VILLAGE OF DOBBS FERRY
WESTCHESTER COUNTY — NEW YORK

NO LEDGE ROCK
PERC. = 28.24 INCHES/HOUR

12/19/23
Date

EXISTING INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON
TAKEN FROM A SURVEY PREPARED BY

CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT DESIGN ENGINEER TO SUMMIT LAND SURVEYING P.C. DATED
SCHEDULE A SITE INSPECTION PRIOR TO BACKFILLING JUNE 27, 2023
INFILTRATION /ATTENUATION SYSTEM(S). ALL

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN

Revisions

Description

Date: 11/13/23 | Sheet:

REVISED PER VILLAGE COMMENTS

THIS PLAN NOT VALID FOR CONSTRUCTION
WITHOUT ENGINEERS SEAL & SIGNATURE

CONNECTIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS AND VISIBLE GRAPHIC SCALE HUDSON Scaler 1" = 10°] 1

AT TIME OF INSPECTION. SHOULD THE CONTRACTOR Dealgned By: D.A 3

BACKFILL PRIOR TO INSPECTION, THE CONTRACTOR 10 0 5 10 20 40 ENGINEERING [feckedby WS,

SHALL EXPOSE THE SYSTEM AT THEIR OWN EXPENSE. E;!;!l_;— P :
CONSULTING, P.C.

ONDER THE DIRECTION OF THE NYS LICENSED AND REGISTERED ENGINEER ( IN FEET ) "7 el ew Yorke 785237 C - 1

THAT PREPARED THEM, IS A VIOLATION OF THE NYS EDUCATION LAW. ! inch = 10 ft. -|s — T: 914-909-0420

F: 914-560-2086 © 2023




MINIMUM 95%

RECHARGER 330XLHD COMPACTED FILL

HEAVY DUTY CHAMBER

PAVEMENT OR

12.0' [3.66 m] FINISHED GRADE

MAX. BURIAL DEPTH

CULTEC NO. 410 NON—WOVEN GEOTEXTILE AROUND STONE. TOP AND
SIDES MANDATORY,

HVLV FC—-24 FEED CONNECTOR WHERE SPECIFIED

1—-2 INCH [25-51 mm] DIA. WASHED,
CRUSHED STONE

10.0" [254 mm] MIN. FOR PAVED

12.0" [305 mm] MIN. FOR UNPAVED

12.0” 58. m
[305 mm] MIN. CENTER TO CENTER

GENERAL NOTES
RECHARGER 330XLHD BY CULTEC, INC. OF BROOKFIELD, CT.

STORAGE PROVIDED = 11.32 CF/FT [1.05 m>/m] PER DESIGN
UNIT.

REFER TO CULTEC, INC.'S CURRENT RECOMMENDED INSTALLATION

GUIDELINES.

K

6.0" [152 mm] MIN.

IO

A

2N

30.5" [775 mm]

l

12.0" [305 mm] MIN.
X |

N
AR

/\/

2N
A

X

52.0" [1321 mm]

CULTEC NO. 66 WOVEN GEOTEXTILE (FOR SCOUR
PROTECTION) TO BE PLACED BENEATH INTERNAL
MANIFOLD FEATURE AND BENEATH ALL INLET/OUTLET
PIPES

ALL RECHARGER 330XLHD HEAVY DUTY UNITS ARE MARKED WITH
A COLOR STRIPE FORMED INTO THE PART ALONG THE LENGTH OF
THE CHAMBER.

ALL RECHARGER 330XLHD CHAMBERS MUST BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL
REGULATIONS

THE CHAMBER WILL BE DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND TRAFFIC LOADS

WHEN INSTALLED ACCORDING TO CULTEC'S RECOMMENDED
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

CULTEC RECHARGER 330XLHD TRAFFIC

6" SCH. 40 PVC OR
SDR-35 PVC PIPE
RISER WITH SCREW CAP
6" BELOW SURFACE

PAVEMENT
95% COMPACTED FILL

CLOSURE

24" SQUARE
I— 10" ;/

12" CLASS "C”
CONCRETE COLLAR

COUPLING
NS

PAVED SURFACE |

FLOOR BOX FRAME AND LID
/ NEENAH R-7506 OR EQUAL

6" INTERNAL

TALLATION DETAIL

SEE PAVED SURFACE
INSTALLATION DETAIL FOR
INSTALLATION IN TRAFFIC AREAS.

W/ S.S. CAP SCREW LID

6" SCH. 40 PVC OR
SDR-35 PVC PIPE
RISER

FINISHED GRADE

NATURALLY COMPACTED FILL

HEAVY DUTY CAST
IRON CAMPBELL GRATE

2814 OR EQUAL \ 06"
; 26"
= - — £ &
18" _ 3,500 P
"o~ CONCRETE
(2] (%2}
3,800 PSI_ | L = i
CONGRETE [ - < $
12" ’ 12"
6" SUBBASE
COURSE TYPE 2
VAN AV AN AN AV ANANA GOPT20%
SOOI N AN NN
TSGR IRIRIRIRT SN\ erovibE. BooT OR
UNDISTURBED SECTION A—A SECTION B—B
EARTH DIP_PIPE OPENING
IN CATCH BASIN
STANDARE CATCH BASIN TRAP

BY CAMPBELL FOUNDRY 2560
OR APPROVED EQUAL

NOTES:

1. CONCRETE

— 3,500 PSI MINIMUM STRENGTH @ 28 DAYS

2. DESIGN LOADING — AASHTO HS20-44
3. EARTH COVER — O TO 5 FEET
4. CONSTRUCTION JOINT — LAPPED

18"X18" PRECAST CONCRETE CATCH

|
>
|2
z

6" SDR—35/SCH.40
PVC ENDCAP
CLEAN—OUT ADAPTER
W/ SCREW-IN CAP
(SEE NOTE 1)

REFER TO RECOMMENDED
MIN. — MAX. BURIAL
REQUIREMENTS X

NOTES:

1. WHEN ACCESS PORT IS UTILIZED AS SYSTEM OVERFLOW, INSTALL NDS
MODEL 50 GRATE. GRATE TO BE SET 1/2" ABOVE ADJACENT GRADE.
ADJACENT GRADE TO PITCH AWAY FROM ACCESS PORT IN ALL
DIRECTION.

2. INSPECTION PORT NOT TO SERVE AS OVERFLOW WHEN INSTALLED IN
PAVED /TRAFFIC AREAS.

NDS 12": X 12" POLYOLEFIN
GRATE W/ U.V. INHIBITORS

NDS 6” RISER
(AS REQUIRED)
SLOPE TO DRAIN

BACKFILL WITH
COMPACTED SOIL

BASIN OR APPROVED

NDS UNIVERSAL
OUTLET

DRAIN PIPE

— =

| HITES

\
SlESl=Y N IS INVERT ELEVATION
7
/\/ﬁ/\OdﬂQ@\ 8” OF 3%” CRUSHED

AND COMPACTED STONE

NDS SQUARE CATCH BASIN

CULTEC NO. 410 NON—WOVEN
GEOTEXTILE AROUND STONE. S

TOP AND SIDES MANDATORY,

BOTTOM PER ENGINEER’S

DESIGN PREFERENCE

o] ololo
SN o|o|o

P

1 — 2 IN. DIA, WASHED,
CRUSHED STONE
SURROUNDING CHAMBER

AND INSPECTION PORT
ASSEMBLY FROM

BOTTOM TO FINAL ELEVATION
(THIS CHAMBER ONLY)

IR, TR/, IR, TR/, IR, TR/, IR,

TYPICAL CULTEC CHAMBER

INSPECTION PORT

INSTALLATION

ETAIL

Rttt

N
N
N
N

6" INTERNAL COUPLING

CULTEC INSPECTION PORT

NDS 12" SQUARE CATCH

EQUAL

6 MIL POLY LINER

NOTES:

1.

SCHEDULE A SITE INSPECTION PRIOR TO BACKFILLING
INFILTRATION /ATTENUATION SYSTEM(S). ALL
CONNECTIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE

2.
3.
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT DESIGN ENGINEER TO 4.
5.

WITH MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS AND VISIBLE 6.
AT TIME OF INSPECTION. SHOULD THE CONTRACTOR 7.
BACKFILL PRIOR TO INSPECTION, THE CONTRACTOR

SHALL EXPOSE THE SYSTEM AT THEIR OWN EXPENSE. 8.

ANY ALTERATIONS OR REVISIONS OF THESE PLANS, UNLESS DONE BY OR
UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE NYS LICENSED AND REGISTERED ENGINEER
THAT PREPARED THEM, IS A VIOLATION OF THE NYS EDUCATION LAW.

OPTIONAL TAB TO SECURE
WASHOUT TO GROUND

TREATED WATER RESISTANT
CORRUGATED BOARD

THE WASHOUT SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO USING MATERIALS THAT
REQUIRE WASHOUT ON THIS PROJECT.

AS NECESSARY, SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED THROUGHOUT THE SITE TO
INDICATE THE LOCATION OF THE WASHOUT.

THE WASHOUT AREA WILL BE REPLACED AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN
CAPACITY FOR LIQUID WASTE.

WASHOUT RESIDUE SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE AND DISPOSED OF
AT AN APPROVED WASTE FACILITY.

DO NOT WASHOUT INTO STORM DRAINS, OPEN DITCHES, STREETS, OR
STREAMS.

AVOID DUMPING EXCESS CONCRETE IN NON—DESIGNATED DUMPING AREAS.
LOCATE WASHOUT AT LEAST 50" (15 METERS) FROM STORM DRAIN, OPEN
DITCHES, OR WATER BODIES.

THE WASHOUT SHALL BE USED ONLY FOR NON—HAZARDOUS WASTES.

CORRUGATED CONCRETE WASHOUT

SEWER LATERAL
(STORM OR SANITARY)

CAMPBELL FRAME
& GRATE #4152

6" CRUSHED
STONE GRAVEL

4" SDR-35 PVC

<4L \

X

oA A oA oA

~
A oA oA A oA oA A oA

H O HOHOH K O OGO A OGO O OO O

4

NOTES (SANITARY SEWER SERVICES):

1. ALL SANITARY SEWER SERVICES TO BE 4"¢ SCH. 40 @ 1.0% MINIMUM.
2. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NYS RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE, THE FOLLOWING

REQUIREMENTS APPLY:

A. CLEANOUTS SHALL BE INSTALLED NOT MORE THAN 100 FEET APART IN HORIZONTAL

DRAINAGE LINES (P3005.2.2).

B. CLEANOUTS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT EACH CHANGE OF DIRECTION OF THE DRAINAGE
SYSTEM GREATER THAN 45 DEGREES.
C. CLEANOUTS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE CLEANOUT OPENS TO ALLOW CLEANING IN

THE DIRECTION OF THE FLOW
NOTES (STORM SEWER):

OF THE DRAINAGE LINE (P3005.2.8).

1. REFER TO PLAN FOR SPECIFIC PIPE SIZING AND SLOPE SPECIFICATIONS; HOWEVER, IN
GENERAL, ALL STORM SEWER SERVICES TO BE 6”¢ SCH. 40 @ 1.0% MINIMUM.

2. CLEANOUTS SHALL BE PLACED BEFORE SIGNIFICANT PIPE BEND LOCATIONS (I.E.,
JUNCTIONS, 90—DEGREE BENDS, ETC.) UNLESS A ROOF LEADER DOWNSPOUT CONNECTION IS

PROPOSED.

SEWER CLEANOUT DETAIL (GRAVITY)

STAKE SPACING
12’ 0.C.

48" HIGH DENISTY ORANGE
POLYETHYLENE SAFETY FENCE

(STORM OR SANITARY)

.
RING FOR PVC OR 2
F

STONE & BLOCK DROP INLET PROTECTION

SOIL STOCKPILING

|
a

NE GRAVEL FACE

DEWATERING CONCRETE BLOCK

2:1 SLOPE
GRAVEL FILTER

STONE & BLOCK PLAN VIEW

TEMPORARY
SEDIMENT POOL

WIRE
SCREEN

DEWATERING

I

N

STONE & BLOCK DETAIL

WIRE
SCREEN

TEMPORARY
SEDIMENT POOL

3:1 SLOPE

MIN. _| 2:1 SLOPE

MAX.

R

N
/?"\/S/&'
S

" MIN. THICKNESS) '
3" STONE
"DOUGHNUT” DETAIL

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATION

. LAY ONE BLOCK ON EACH SIDE OF THE STRUCTURE ON ITS SIDE FOR DEWATERING.

FOUNDATION SHALL BE 2 INCHES MINIMUM BELOW REST OF INLET AND BLOCKS
SHALL BE PLACED AGAINST INLET FOR SUPPORT.

. HARDWARECLOTH OR 1/2" WIRE MESH SHALL BE PLACED OVER BLOCK OPENINGS

TO SUPPORT STONE.

USE CLEAN STONE OR GRAVEL 1/2-3/4 INCH IN DIAMETER PLACED 2 INCHES BELOW
TOP OF BLOCK ON A 2:1 SLOPE OR FLATTER.

. FOR STONE STRUCTURES ONLY, A 1 FOOT THICK LAYER OF THE FILTER STONE WILL

BE PLACED AGAINST THE 3 INCH STONE AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.
MAXIMUM DRAINAGE AREA 1 ACRE.

STABILIZE ENTIRE PILE
WITH VEGETATION OR COVER

1 SLOPE OR LESS

/MIN. SLOPE ¥

INSTALLATION NOTES

MIN. SLOPE \\

SILTFENCE

INSTALLATION NOTES:

1. AREA CHOSEN FOR STOCKPILING OPERATIONS SHALL BE DRY AND STABLE.

2. SOILS OR FILL TO BE STOCKPILED ON SITE DURING CUTTING AND FILLING ACTIVITIES
SHOULD BE LOCATED ON LEVEL PORTIONS OF THE SITE WITH A MINIMUM OF 50-75 FOOT
SETBACKS FROM TEMPORARY DRAINAGE SWALES.

3. MAXIMUM SLOPE OF STOCKPILE SHALL BE 1:2.

4. UPON COMPLETION OF SOIL STOCKPILING, EACH PILE SHALL BE SURROUNDED WITH EITHER
SILT FENCING OR STRAWBALES, THEN STABILIZED WITH VEGETATION OR COVERED.

5. STOCKPILES REMAINING IN PLACE FOR MORE THAN A WEEK SHOULD BE SEEDED AND
MULCHED OR COVERED WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC SURROUNDED BY SILT FENCE.

6. SEE SPECIFICATIONS (THIS MANUAL) FOR INSTALLATION OF SILT FENCE.

SILT FENCE

CROSS SECTION - DRIVEWAY

%MMM - 9%

o

ingo

Residential Use
Driveway
Other

Note:

PERMEABLE PAVER

Slope (for lystrati
stratlon
1'57 Recommendeq :
T

02O
Og,

UNILOCK.COM | 1-800-UNILOCK

REF: CS_RES_Paver_Driveway_Permeable_Base

Residential Driveway - Permeable Base

Unilock Permeable Pavers

Permeable Joint
Opening Aggregate

1-1/2" Permeable Setting
Bed Aggregate

Permeable Base Aggregate

Permeable Subbase Aggregate

Geotextile Material; Install as
Directed by a Professional Engineer

PVC Underdrain Pipe; Installs as
Directed by a Professional Engineer

Geotextile Material; Install as Directed
by a Professional Engineer

Depressed Concrete Curb

Concrete or Bituminous Asphalt
Paving Surface

=0

Dense-Graded Granular Base
Aggregate With Fines

Subsoil - Undisturbed

Minimum Base Thickness
12" (300mm) - 24" (600mm)
Contact Unilock

This cross section is intended for preliminary design purposes only. Confirm site conditions and consult with a qualified design professional or installer prior to installation.

o
e }

“JNI LOQI(®

AT A
2 WA

SECTION B
SUPPORT NET

ST FiLrer Fasric SECTION A
—~— FLow TOP VIEW
_BACKFILL
\
SECTION A
NATIVE SOIL

TOE—IN METHOD

JOINING SECTIONS OF FENCING
INSTALLATION NOTES:

1. EXCAVATE A 4 INCH * 4 INCH TRENCH ALONG THE LOWER PERIMETER OF THE SITE.
2. UNROLL A SECTION AT A TIME AND POSITION THE POSTS AGAINST THE BACK
(DOWNSTREAM)WALL OF THE TRENCH (NET SIDE AWAY FROM DIRECTION OF FLOW).

3. DRIVE THE POST INTO THE GROUND UNTIL THE NETTING IS APPROXIMATELY 2 INCHES
FROM THE TRENCH BOTTOM.

4. LAY THE TOE—IN FLAP OF FABRIC ONTO THE UNDISTURBED BOTTOM OF THE TRENCH,
BACKFILL THE TRENCH AND TAMP THE SOIL. STEEPER SLOPES REQUIRE AN INTERCEPT
TRENCH.

5. JOIN SECTIONS AS SHOWN ABOVE.

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

I‘i 25" MIN. WIDTH 4"

COMPACTED SUBGRADE
FILTER FABRIC

START AT EXIST.

PAVEMENT

50" MIN. LENGTH

PLAN

INSTALLATION NOTES:

1. STONE SIZE — USE 3" STONE, OR RECLAIMED OR RECYCLED CONCRETE EQUIVALENT.

2. LENGTH — AS REQUIRED, BUT NOT LESS THAN 50 FEET (EXCEPT ON A SINGLE
RESIDENCE LOT WHERE A 30 FOOT MINIMUM LENGTH WOULD APPLY.

3. THICKNESS — NOT LESS THAN SIX (6) INCHES.

4. WIDTH — 25 FOOT MINIMUM, BUT NOT LESS THAN THE FULL WIDTH AT POINTS WHERE
INGRESS OR EGRESS OCCUR.

5. FILTER CLOTH — WILL BE PLACED OVER THE ENTIRE AREA PRIOR TO PLACING OF STONE.
FILTER CLOTH WILL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE LOT.

6. SURFACE WATER — ALL SURFACE WATER FLOWING OR DIVERTED TOWARD CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCES SHALL BE PIPED ACROSS THE ENTRANCE. IF PIPING IS IMPRACTICAL, A MOUNTABLE
BERM WITH 5:1 SLOPES WILL BE PERMITTED.

7. MAINTENANCE — THE ENTRANCE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CONDITION WHICH WILL PREVENT
TRACKING OR FLOWING OF SEDIMENT ONTO PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY THIS MAY REQUIRE PERIODIC
TOP DRESSING WITH ADDITIONAL STONE AS CONDITIONS DEMAND AND REPAIR AND/OR
CLEANOUT OF ANY MEASURES USED TO TRAP SEDIMENT. ALL SEDIMENT SPILLED, DROPPED,
WASHED OR TRACKED ONTO PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY MUST BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY.

8. WASHING — WHEELS SHALL BE CLEANED TO REMOVE SEDIMENT PRIOR TO ENTRANCE ONTO
PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY. WHEN WASHING IS REQUIRED, IT SHALL BE DONE ON AN AREA
STABILIZED WITH STONE AND WHICH DRAINS INTO AN APPROVED SEDIMENT TRAPPING DEVICE.
9. PERIODIC INSPECTION AND NEEDED MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED AFTER EACH RAIN.

12" 0.D. 12"

66" T—STAKES DRIVEN
18" BELOW GRADE

WIRE OR ZIP
TIES TO SECURE
SAFETY FENCE
TO POSTS

FINISHED
GRADE

CONSTRUCTION FENCE

n
|

PROJECT:

12/19/23
Date

COMPACTED SELECT GRANULAR
MATERIAL BACKFILLED IN 9" LIFTS

s

J
il

12"+ 1/2 DIA. COMPACTED
SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL

PROPOSED SUBDIVISION & RESIDENCE
107 PALISADE STREET
VILLAGE OF DOBBS FERRY
WESTCHESTER COUNTY — NEW YORK

Description
Revisions
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THIS PLAN NOT VALID FOR CONSTRUCTION

WITHOUT ENGINEERS SEAL & SIGNATURE
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RADIUS(CONC. ONLY) GUTTER JOINT —\

VARIES . 8" TOP OF CURB A
MIN..I |
ROUND TO 3” — 1”7& LEVEL TOP OF CURB

DRIVEWAY APRON PROFILE

4
L4

PAVEMENT
ECTION A—A A
FINISHED PAVEMENT
EXPANSION JOINT FLUSH TRANSITION

CONCRETE BETWEEN SIDEWALK AND
CURB DRIVEWAY APRON ADJACENT SURFACE
| W2.9 OR W3 WIRE AT ASPHALT DRIVEWAY

6 BOTH DIRECTIONS /_
[~ « B IR DRIVEWAY APRON _
REVEAL: - ' i THICKNESS TO BE 7 ASPHALT DRIVEWAY
: UGUGUGU GUGUGUGUGU

QQ.Q_Q.Q_Q! QQ.Q_Q.Q_Q.&.Q_Q.

3 /\/\/\/\/\ /\ RLFL /\/\/\ RKILLLLLL /\/\/\
. A AVAANY \ N N AHOAVN AN AHOAVN
- 2222 RO &()&&&&&é&&(/)&&&(/}(/}(/}\ TRANSITION AS PER DRIVEWAY WIDTH BUT NOT LESS TRANSITION AS PER

L 5" MIN. CONCRETE SLAB (7" SPECIFICATIONS THAN 12.0° AT PROPERTY LINE SPECIFICATIONS
. MIN. AT DRIVEWAY APRONS)
RAISED RAISED
6" COMPACTED %" WASHED GRAVEL SIDEWALK | RAMP CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON RAMP SIDEWALK
OR STRUCTURAL SOIL (AS SPECIFIED) /////////
UNDISTURBED OR COMPACTED EARTH FULL CURB '\ // /DROP CURB /' FULL CURB
T Ay — " 2 0 7 " g - g N ]
FLARE CURB -/ \— FLARE CURB
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON /DROP SIDEWALK
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